
OVERALL STANDINGS 1-Dec-19
# Name Div O/I Total Total Total Total Total
5 Gene Teeter 22/PCC O 2.57 2.47 2.51 7.55 3.24 3.05 3.02 9.31 3.28 3.03 3.36 9.67 3.06 2.96 2.85 8.87 2.19 2.72 2.98 7.89 43.29 1

15 Hal Thornton 22/PCC O 2.95 2.47 3.07 8.49 3.15 3.53 3.53 10.21 2.74 2.80 2.60 8.14 2.81 2.83 2.84 8.48 3.02 2.82 3.61 9.45 44.77 2
10 Ron Triffet 22 O 2.62 2.50 2.25 7.37 3.54 3.26 3.59 10.39 2.95 3.08 2.98 9.01 2.91 2.81 2.70 8.42 3.04 3.77 2.97 9.78 44.97 3
8 Juan Hernandez 22 O 2.71 2.77 2.65 8.13 3.46 3.68 3.67 10.81 2.98 3.35 3.58 9.91 3.33 3.20 3.47 10.00 3.53 3.17 3.78 10.48 49.33 4

14 Hal Thornton 22 O 2.97 3.09 2.80 8.86 4.07 3.91 3.59 11.57 3.06 2.99 3.02 9.07 3.46 3.26 3.04 9.76 3.75 3.58 3.63 10.96 50.22 5
25 Duane Hemphill 22 O 3.39 3.07 3.28 9.74 4.43 4.65 4.10 13.18 3.93 3.70 3.27 10.90 3.33 3.73 3.45 10.51 3.12 3.33 3.24 9.69 54.02 6
11 Ron Triffet Open O 3.36 3.15 3.41 9.92 4.20 4.63 4.40 13.23 3.98 3.73 3.75 11.46 3.61 3.58 3.15 10.34 3.81 4.23 3.81 11.85 56.80 7
13 Lowell Greer PCC O 3.63 3.42 3.07 10.12 4.07 4.13 3.71 11.91 4.08 4.05 4.20 12.33 3.95 4.10 4.00 12.05 3.92 3.58 3.73 11.23 57.64 8
18 Lars Christ PCC O 3.53 3.47 2.53 9.53 4.15 4.43 4.68 13.26 4.57 4.07 4.36 13.00 3.92 3.91 4.23 12.06 3.61 3.31 3.67 10.59 58.44 9
22 Tom Orashan 22 O 3.53 3.27 3.43 10.23 4.77 4.34 4.46 13.57 4.20 4.34 4.17 12.71 4.05 3.98 3.79 11.82 3.79 3.79 3.43 11.01 59.34 10
21 John Geddes PCC O 3.33 3.34 3.05 9.72 7.56 4.63 5.56 17.75 3.83 4.16 3.44 11.43 3.52 4.15 4.07 11.74 3.73 3.63 3.66 11.02 61.66 11
3 Joe Nystel 22/PCC O 3.49 3.71 3.60 10.80 4.40 4.44 4.23 13.07 5.47 4.75 4.69 14.91 4.50 4.60 4.22 13.32 5.07 4.00 4.06 13.13 65.23 12
9 Juan Hernandez Open O 3.87 3.46 3.30 10.63 7.98 4.48 5.31 17.77 4.62 4.79 3.92 13.33 4.05 4.12 4.06 12.23 3.72 3.85 3.83 11.40 65.36 13

23 Jason Palafox 22 O 3.20 4.36 3.64 11.20 4.98 4.64 4.85 14.47 4.65 4.49 3.68 12.82 4.14 4.38 3.74 12.26 5.20 5.61 4.60 15.41 66.16 14
6 Gene Teeter PCC O 4.14 3.96 4.02 12.12 5.00 4.39 6.37 15.76 4.61 4.60 4.31 13.52 4.56 4.21 4.37 13.14 4.32 5.09 5.63 15.04 69.58 15

29 Eric Lamberson Prod O 4.02 3.89 3.64 11.55 4.67 4.37 4.00 13.04 5.32 4.52 5.71 15.55 4.75 4.90 5.27 14.92 4.65 5.24 4.93 14.82 69.88 16
12 Ron Wood Prod O 3.51 4.52 4.74 12.77 4.71 4.73 5.84 15.28 4.41 5.51 5.16 15.08 5.22 4.39 4.62 14.23 4.12 4.65 4.87 13.64 71.00 17
24 Jason Palafox Prod O 4.12 4.17 4.12 12.41 5.18 4.97 5.32 15.47 5.05 5.43 5.57 16.05 5.22 5.02 5.63 15.87 5.61 5.35 6.04 17.00 76.80 18
27 Robert Zider Prod 3.67 4.55 3.75 11.97 6.02 5.56 6.30 17.88 5.02 5.62 4.97 15.61 5.50 5.31 5.53 16.34 5.02 5.37 5.36 15.75 77.55 19
4 John Kiser Rev O 5.08 5.00 5.13 15.21 5.22 6.04 5.92 17.18 4.86 5.82 5.78 16.46 6.35 5.01 5.70 17.06 5.10 6.42 5.52 17.04 82.95 20

19 Roger Vasquez Prod 3.97 4.03 4.32 12.32 6.73 6.11 6.62 19.46 6.89 7.72 6.79 21.40 5.22 4.93 5.38 15.53 5.63 5.37 6.40 17.40 86.11 21
7 Chris Marapodi Prod 4.89 4.57 4.11 13.57 6.04 8.27 8.04 22.35 5.18 4.75 3.73 13.66 7.84 6.52 7.05 21.41 6.38 8.32 5.33 20.03 91.02 22
1 Jim Smith Prod 5.35 5.07 5.17 15.59 8.16 8.47 6.60 23.23 6.55 6.87 5.35 18.77 6.83 6.45 7.64 20.92 8.04 8.53 6.58 23.15 101.66 23

26 Vance Zider Prod O 5.83 5.64 6.14 17.61 7.21 7.77 6.72 21.70 7.72 6.94 7.44 22.10 6.86 7.14 6.35 20.35 7.30 6.20 7.89 21.39 103.15 24
16 Noah Fielding Prod 5.46 5.01 4.48 14.95 7.22 7.51 9.10 23.83 7.16 7.40 7.62 22.18 6.81 6.75 7.57 21.13 7.82 7.13 8.11 23.06 105.15 25
20 John Snodgrass Rev 4.96 5.04 5.07 15.07 8.26 7.53 8.33 24.12 8.10 6.91 6.72 21.73 6.20 7.55 8.14 21.89 6.74 8.40 7.93 23.07 105.88 26
2 Joe Nystel Prod O 6.24 7.16 7.24 20.64 8.92 7.65 7.86 24.43 7.13 7.45 7.57 22.15 7.67 10.46 7.12 25.25 7.89 7.87 9.63 25.39 117.86 27

17 Martin Sulas Prod 5.39 5.94 5.86 17.19 9.22 7.28 8.21 24.71 11.02 7.16 6.18 24.36 8.19 8.60 8.65 25.44 7.06 11.95 9.43 28.44 120.14 28
28 Paul Delmas Rev O 7.92 7.18 6.03 21.13 11.43 11.16 11.06 33.65 10.23 12.35 13.00 35.58 DNF 0.00 14.83 10.23 21.09 46.15 136.51 29
30 Eric Lamberson (2nd) Prod O 3.94 4.39 3.72 12.05 5.20 5.08 4.76 15.04 4.53 4.77 3.76 13.06 5.18 4.87 4.29 14.34 4.54 4.78 4.93 14.25 68.74

Ultimate FiveSpeeding 5 Balance Speed is an Option Four Square
TotalTime Time Time Time Time



Division Standings 1-Dec-19
# Name Div O/I Total Total Total Total Total

10 Ron Triffet 22 O 2.62 2.50 2.25 7.37 3.54 3.26 3.59 10.39 2.95 3.08 2.98 9.01 2.91 2.81 2.70 8.42 3.04 3.77 2.97 9.78 44.97 1
8 Juan Hernandez 22 O 2.71 2.77 2.65 8.13 3.46 3.68 3.67 10.81 2.98 3.35 3.58 9.91 3.33 3.20 3.47 10.00 3.53 3.17 3.78 10.48 49.33 2

14 Hal Thornton 22 O 2.97 3.09 2.80 8.86 4.07 3.91 3.59 11.57 3.06 2.99 3.02 9.07 3.46 3.26 3.04 9.76 3.75 3.58 3.63 10.96 50.22 3
25 Duane Hemphill 22 O 3.39 3.07 3.28 9.74 4.43 4.65 4.10 13.18 3.93 3.70 3.27 10.90 3.33 3.73 3.45 10.51 3.12 3.33 3.24 9.69 54.02 4
22 Tom Orashan 22 O 3.53 3.27 3.43 10.23 4.77 4.34 4.46 13.57 4.20 4.34 4.17 12.71 4.05 3.98 3.79 11.82 3.79 3.79 3.43 11.01 59.34 5
23 Jason Palafox 22 O 3.20 4.36 3.64 11.20 4.98 4.64 4.85 14.47 4.65 4.49 3.68 12.82 4.14 4.38 3.74 12.26 5.20 5.61 4.60 15.41 66.16 6
5 Gene Teeter 22/PCC O 2.57 2.47 2.51 7.55 3.24 3.05 3.02 9.31 3.28 3.03 3.36 9.67 3.06 2.96 2.85 8.87 2.19 2.72 2.98 7.89 43.29 1

15 Hal Thornton 22/PCC O 2.95 2.47 3.07 8.49 3.15 3.53 3.53 10.21 2.74 2.80 2.60 8.14 2.81 2.83 2.84 8.48 3.02 2.82 3.61 9.45 44.77 2
3 Joe Nystel 22/PCC O 3.49 3.71 3.60 10.80 4.40 4.44 4.23 13.07 5.47 4.75 4.69 14.91 4.50 4.60 4.22 13.32 5.07 4.00 4.06 13.13 65.23 3

11 Ron Triffet Open O 3.36 3.15 3.41 9.92 4.20 4.63 4.40 13.23 3.98 3.73 3.75 11.46 3.61 3.58 3.15 10.34 3.81 4.23 3.81 11.85 56.80 1
9 Juan Hernandez Open O 3.87 3.46 3.30 10.63 7.98 4.48 5.31 17.77 4.62 4.79 3.92 13.33 4.05 4.12 4.06 12.23 3.72 3.85 3.83 11.40 65.36 2

13 Lowell Greer PCC O 3.63 3.42 3.07 10.12 4.07 4.13 3.71 11.91 4.08 4.05 4.20 12.33 3.95 4.10 4.00 12.05 3.92 3.58 3.73 11.23 57.64 1
18 Lars Christ PCC O 3.53 3.47 2.53 9.53 4.15 4.43 4.68 13.26 4.57 4.07 4.36 13.00 3.92 3.91 4.23 12.06 3.61 3.31 3.67 10.59 58.44 2
21 John Geddes PCC O 3.33 3.34 3.05 9.72 7.56 4.63 5.56 17.75 3.83 4.16 3.44 11.43 3.52 4.15 4.07 11.74 3.73 3.63 3.66 11.02 61.66 3
6 Gene Teeter PCC O 4.14 3.96 4.02 12.12 5.00 4.39 6.37 15.76 4.61 4.60 4.31 13.52 4.56 4.21 4.37 13.14 4.32 5.09 5.63 15.04 69.58 4

29 Eric Lamberson Prod O 4.02 3.89 3.64 11.55 4.67 4.37 4.00 13.04 5.32 4.52 5.71 15.55 4.75 4.90 5.27 14.92 4.65 5.24 4.93 14.82 69.88 1
12 Ron Wood Prod O 3.51 4.52 4.74 12.77 4.71 4.73 5.84 15.28 4.41 5.51 5.16 15.08 5.22 4.39 4.62 14.23 4.12 4.65 4.87 13.64 71.00 2
24 Jason Palafox Prod O 4.12 4.17 4.12 12.41 5.18 4.97 5.32 15.47 5.05 5.43 5.57 16.05 5.22 5.02 5.63 15.87 5.61 5.35 6.04 17.00 76.80 3
26 Vance Zider Prod O 5.83 5.64 6.14 17.61 7.21 7.77 6.72 21.70 7.72 6.94 7.44 22.10 6.86 7.14 6.35 20.35 7.30 6.20 7.89 21.39 103.15 4
2 Joe Nystel Prod O 6.24 7.16 7.24 20.64 8.92 7.65 7.86 24.43 7.13 7.45 7.57 22.15 7.67 10.46 7.12 25.25 7.89 7.87 9.63 25.39 117.86 5

27 Robert Zider Prod 3.67 4.55 3.75 11.97 6.02 5.56 6.30 17.88 5.02 5.62 4.97 15.61 5.50 5.31 5.53 16.34 5.02 5.37 5.36 15.75 77.55 1
19 Roger Vasquez Prod 3.97 4.03 4.32 12.32 6.73 6.11 6.62 19.46 6.89 7.72 6.79 21.40 5.22 4.93 5.38 15.53 5.63 5.37 6.40 17.40 86.11 2
7 Chris Marapodi Prod 4.89 4.57 4.11 13.57 6.04 8.27 8.04 22.35 5.18 4.75 3.73 13.66 7.84 6.52 7.05 21.41 6.38 8.32 5.33 20.03 91.02 3
1 Jim Smith Prod 5.35 5.07 5.17 15.59 8.16 8.47 6.60 23.23 6.55 6.87 5.35 18.77 6.83 6.45 7.64 20.92 8.04 8.53 6.58 23.15 101.66 4

16 Noah Fielding Prod 5.46 5.01 4.48 14.95 7.22 7.51 9.10 23.83 7.16 7.40 7.62 22.18 6.81 6.75 7.57 21.13 7.82 7.13 8.11 23.06 105.15 5
17 Martin Sulas Prod 5.39 5.94 5.86 17.19 9.22 7.28 8.21 24.71 11.02 7.16 6.18 24.36 8.19 8.60 8.65 25.44 7.06 11.95 9.43 28.44 120.14 6
4 John Kiser Rev O 5.08 5.00 5.13 15.21 5.22 6.04 5.92 17.18 4.86 5.82 5.78 16.46 6.35 5.01 5.70 17.06 5.10 6.42 5.52 17.04 82.95 1

28 Paul Delmas Rev O 7.92 7.18 6.03 21.13 11.43 11.16 11.06 33.65 10.23 12.35 13.00 35.58 DNF 0.00 14.83 10.23 21.09 46.15 136.51 2
20 John Snodgrass Rev 4.96 5.04 5.07 15.07 8.26 7.53 8.33 24.12 8.10 6.91 6.72 21.73 6.20 7.55 8.14 21.89 6.74 8.40 7.93 23.07 105.88 1

Triple Dipper Inner Limits InvertedSpeeding 6 Fast & Precise
TotalTime TimeTime Time Time


